DocuSign Envelope ID: C2A839DB-178F-4C93-A8CE-44A4193D96D7
Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
Contract Change Order Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

L/

OLLIN
OUNTY

' McKinney, TX 75071
| 972-548-4165
Vendor: Air Conditioning Innovative Solutions, lnl: Effective Date  25-Sep-20
dba ACIS Contract No. 2020-164
1028 N. McDonald ! Contract Name: Construction, Collin County Justice Center, Kitchen MAU
McKinney, TX 75069 I Replacement
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2020-298-04-20
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYI
Change Order 2 Court Order No.: FYI

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend the contract completion date by forty-nine (49) calendar days. Per ACIS change order proposal
dated 9/25/2020. Previous completion date: August 21, 2020. New completion date: October 9, 2020. $0.00

2. Add owner required change of main panel breaker from 150 amps to 200 amps. Per ACIS change order
proposal dated 9/25/2020. $4,614.00

Change Order No. 2 Total $4,614.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $287,021.51

Net Change to Change Order(s)

PREVIOUS  Change Order No. 1 ' $0.00
CURRENT Change Order No. 2 $4,614.00
Total change orders to date: $4,614.00
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will|be: $291,635.51

ACCEPTED BY:

Mfﬂﬂ Mﬁ"{ Il//{«ww (Please Prin

t)
Air Conditioning Innovative Solutions, Inc Collin County Administration Building
dba ACIS 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
1028 N. McDonald McKinney, Texas 75071

McKinney, TX 75069

g s, iy 1

v 622350328846 E—
SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

TITLE: QYVYW LA\W Purchasing Agent
DATE: i [ > "; DATE:

9/25/2020




		2020-09-25T12:04:47-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




